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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce] and tract of land situate in Scenic Knolls, Township
of South Centre, County of Columbia and State of Pernsvivania, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly sids of extension of Hillside Drive and in line of
lairds now or formerly of Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E. Hansezn, his wife; thence along
lands nor or formerly of said Hansen. North eleven degrees fiftsen minutes West, two
hundred thirty fest (N. 117degs, 157 W, 230°) to a point in line of lands nor or formerly of
Charles E. Bover, Inc.; thence along said lands now or formerly of said Charles E. Boyer,
Inc., North seventy-eight degrees forty-five minutes East. one hundred ten feet (N, 78"
degs. 467 K. 1107) 1o a point in the of lands now or fornerly of Lewis E. Phillips and
Cora Phillips, his wife; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees fifteen
minutes East, two hundred-thirty; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees
fifteen minutes East, nvo hundred-thirty feet (S. 11 deg. 15" E., 230) to a point on the
northerly side of Hillside Drive; thence along the northerly side of said Hitlside Drive,
Soutl seventy-eight degree forry-five minutes West, one hundred ten faet (8. 78 degs. 45
W., 1107} 10 a point in line of land now or formerly of said Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E.
Hansen, his wife, the place of BEGINNING. The above described premises are the
easterly twenty-five feet of Lot No. 45 and the Westerly eighty-five feet of Lot No. 44 as
shown on the draft of ots prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., in October, 1955 revised
August, 1956 nand January, 1960,

UNDER AND SUBIECT, 10 the covenants, conditions and restrictions as set forth in
Columbia County' Deed Book 300, Page 603,

TOGETHER with all singular the tenemenls, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same
balonging. or in any wise appertaining.

BEING KNCWN AS 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

TAX I.D. NUMBER 12-05-A-36-8.

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gerald C. and N. Carlene Miller by
Deed dated 11/08/82 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 311, page 951, granted and
conveyed unto Thomas and Pamela McGilloway.

REAL DEBT: 876,306.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: THOMAS AND
PAMELA McGILLOWAY

TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUIRE
1608 Walnut Street

Suite 402

Philadelphia, PA 19103



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER

..DISCOUNT COMPANY IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
961 Weigel Dr., P.0. BOX 8 6 32 COLUMEBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Elmhurst, IL 60126 l(_} 7

NOwooeeee b [ Term 1947 ED
v8 N O et sie s e e e Term 19...._A.D.
_THOMAS McGILLOWAY and No...207CV-1384 .. Term 19...... J.D

- PAMELA McGTLLOWAY
6965 Hillside Drive PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

..Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To the Prothonotary: _

Issue writ of execution in the sabove matter: o
Amount Due $?630699 'M
{ i
Interest from L11/22/96 S e and Costs.
2 P S a—

Attorne for the Plamtiﬁ (s)
TERRENCE J. E E,
N P . T . GOF ldft[nu,f’~§> Bu-‘)‘!«‘{d‘d
Note: Please furnish description of Property. P lade *FZ: a, )PA 1910

(?!‘S) V90 ~ro0r0



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date April 18 1997
-_— e B

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

McGilloway, Thomas and Pamela

DESCRIPTION QF PROPERTY

oo

8 A
ts

. C.
.' L 44-45 Scenic Knoj Is

" e - - . Township
PARCEL NUMBER 12, 5A--036-08,000 | Centre South Twp. Borough
City
YEAR TOTAL

$1,066,72

TOTAL I $1,071.72

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of

June , 1997
This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, — 1996
Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by:
Columbia County Sheriff

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
FEH - $5.00
Per I 3§

x Ce
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AW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 402 SUITE 201
1608 WALNUT STREET ONE GREENTREE CENTRE
PINLADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-5446 MARLTON, NJ 08053-1536
(215) 790-1010 (609} 988-5447

FAX# (609) 988-9207
FAX# (215} 790-12714
TERRENCE J. McCABE SUITE ONE B
1200 BUSTLETON AVENLUE
FEASTERVILLE, PA 19047

June 16, 19%97

Sheriff’s Cffice

Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bioomsburg, Pa 17815

Re: Household Finance C.D.C. v. Thomas and Pamela McGilloway
Premises: 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburyg, PA 17815
Sheriff’'s Sale date: June 5, 1987

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $1,236.93, as well
as an original and cne copy of the Realty Transfer Tax Statement of
Value Form which represents settlement with the Sheriff.

Please be advised that title to this property should be
transferred to Household Finance Consumer Discount Company in the
deed poll.

If you are in need of any further information, please contact .
me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

P
et e

TERRENCE J. McCABE

TJIM/1db

Enclosures



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR,

f. 200 QR
AEadiiede
SULIIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
) -N‘I*:;f{c‘”m{ CuLRy HOUSL - 1o G0 nOX Jup : T e hO Mo
‘!I‘;jéaigﬁzz ULOOMSBURG, A 170y (170 04000
Bate: April 15, 1997
To: .Wilkes-Barre Bellco F.C.U.
265 South Main Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702
Re:  Household Finance Consumer VS.Thomas and Pamela McGilloway
19 9 A . 1384 1996

R ——— e

Dear Sir:
Lnclosed is a nolice uf an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou have any
claimg ugainst Liis properly, nolily Lhis office IPMEDIATELY.
Please feel free Lo contact me with any questions you Nay have.
Respectfully, .
_ N
_ Pk -
W, O Wead anwe.

Harry A Roadarme!, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOMNL COURT HOUSE - . O. BOX 380 25 HOUR FHONE
17) 3835622 SHERIFF ' SLESAMFBUGEALPACSPATE DUTLINI (717) 784-6300
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT T T -
DOCKET AND INDEX Loz - 7
SET FILE FOLDER UP 3 - 15 o
CIECK FOR PROPER INFO i T
WRIT OF EXECUTION L /
COPY OF DESCRIPTION &
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KHOW# ADDRESS o« &/
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVII w" 7.
ROTICES OF SHERIFFIS SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM g
AFFIDAVIT Q_L__IKLLN;MLLLE ___u._._..______ ]

CHECK FOR ¥%@&.00 --

* I ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MiSSIHG DO MNOY PRbf[U. ﬂh. URTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY

THE ATTY T0 SEHD ADDITIONAL INFO

hﬁiﬁakh}ﬁ

T A

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. BDATES AND POSTIMG DATES

POST ALL DATES ON CALAMDER ' Asvs V4 7, 0!

&-

; :
¥ SOT SALE DATE AT LEAST Z2RMOGNTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRLT

* SET ADY. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE 70 RUW EVER

3 TIMLS
* SET POSTING DATE MO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET BISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 UR?S OF SALE {POSTED)
* MUST BE PALU 10 JAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PARPLRS

TYPE PROPER  INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

" OTHURSDAY TILL SACE
‘rn ! [ F; \ 1 { ? f‘ x:;

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT o
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTIOM

PUT TOGETHER PAPLRS FOR LILN HOLDERS

* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TQ THEM

SEMD NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECLEPT

* DOCKET ALL DATES
ONCE DEFENDANTS ARL SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO



s

HARRY A. ROADARMELJR

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
PEIONL COUET HOUSE - P Q. BOX 3080
(717 3U9-3622 BLOOMSUBURG, A 17815

SHERIFF'S SALE GUTLLINE COR'T

CSALE BILLS

SEMD DCSLRIPIION TO PRINTL R o

SEND MOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTLHG GIEM T ARV

24 HOUR PHONL
(717) 784-6300(-7 )

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS _
HOTICES T0 WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX HU
{F BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH

HANDBILLS

SEND COPLES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE(post on baard) _
POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST 18 SHERIFF'S DFFICE
SEND COPY TO ATTY N

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING FO BATE SLi__

SEND RETURN OF POSTING ¥O ATTY

DOCKET ALL COSTS o

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS L SElORL SALL

» BE SURE ALL COSIS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE _

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING 10 DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING T0O DATE

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER T WilOM 17 MAY CONCERN

‘RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED O# MONTILY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAYIT TO BE RECCORDED

WIEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYLR

FILE FOLDER




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

{215} 7%0-1010

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER : COLUMBIA CQUNTY

DISCOUNT COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v, H .C‘

THOMAS McGILLOWAY : \Ql' ii

PAMELA McGILLOWAY : NUMBER 96-CV-1384

NOTICE OF_ SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Thomas McGilloway and
Pamela McGilloway
6965 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 6965 Hillside Drive, RBRloomsburg,

PA 17815 (more fully described as attached) is scheduled to be sold

at the Columbia County Sheriff’s Sale on ‘TELJQE E:!ﬁﬁjT
at wOe e {.\m. in the Sheriff’s Office of the Columbia County

Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce
the court judgment of $76,306.99 obtained by Household Finance
Consumer Discount Company against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’'s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Household Finance
Consumer Digcount Company the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To
find out how much you must pay, you may call Terrence J.
McCabe, Esquire at (215) 780-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The soocner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.

{See

the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YQUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DQOES TAXKE PLACE

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by
calling Terrence J. McCabe, Hsquire at {215) 790-1010.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if
the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of
your property.

The sale will go through only 1f the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due on the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215)
790-1010,

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the cwner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your real estate. A schedule of distribution of the money bid
for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within (30)
days of the gale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that wmoney. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why
the proposed schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed with
the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your real estate back, 1f you act immediately after
the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TQ YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.

IF YOU DC NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,

GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE QOFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES P2 LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O. BOX 18e¢

(717)

784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! and tract of land situate in Scenic Knolls, Township
of South Centre, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly sidz of exiension of Hillside Drive and in line of
lands now or formerly of Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E. Hansen, his wife; thence along
lands nor or formerly of said Hansen. North elaven degrees fifteen minutes West, two
hundrad thirly fe2t (N. 11 degs, 157 W, 230" to a point in line of tands nor or formerly of
Charles E. Bover, Inc.; thence along said lands now or formerly of said Charles E. Boyer,
Inc., North seventy-eight degrees forty-five minutes East. one hundred ten feet (N, 787
degs. 46° E.. 1107) 10 a point i the of fands now or formerly of Lewis E, Phillips and
Cora Phillips, his wife; thence along said Phillips land, Sauth eleven dagrees fifteen
minutes East, two hundred-thirty; thence along said Phillips Jand, South eleven degrees
fitteen minutes East, two hundred-thirty feet (S. 11 deg. 15" E., 230) to a point on the
northerly side of Hiliside Drive; thence along the northerly side of said Hiflside Drive,
Soulh seventy-eight degree forty-five minutes West, one hundred ten feet (S. 78 degs. 45°
W., 1107} 10 a point in linz of land now or formerly of said Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E.
Hansen, his wife, the place of BEGINNING. The above described premises are the
easterly bwenty-five feet of Lot No. 45 and the Westerly eighty-five fect of Lot No. 44 as
shown on the draft of lots prepared by Howard Fetteralf, R.E.. in October, 1955 revised
August, 1956 and January, 1960.

UINDER AND SUBIECT, to the covenants, conditions and restrictions as set forth in
Columbia Countly Deed Book 300, Page 603.

TOGETHER with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same
bzlonging. or in any wise appertaining,

BEING KNOWN AS 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

TAX 1.D. NUMBER 12-05-A-36-8.

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gerald C. and N. Carlene Miller by
Deed dated 11/08/82 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 311, page 951, granted and
conveyed unto Thomas and Pamela McGilloway.

REAL DEBT: £76,3206.99

SEIZED AND TBKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: THOMAS AND
PAMELA McGILLOWAY

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
1608 Walnut Street

Suite 402

Philadelphia, PA 19103



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

(215) 7%0-1010

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER : COLUMBIA COUNTY

DISCOUNT COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
W, H .

THOMAS McGILLOWAY : \q‘*ﬂ

PAMELA McGILLOWAY . NUMBER 96-CV-1384

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Thomas McGilloway and

Pamela McGilloway

6965 Hillside Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815 (more fully described as attached) is scheduled to be sold
at the Columbia County Sheriff’s Sale on EYMxNE_‘§1VQWT
at U310Q= fxm. in the Sheriff’s Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce
the c¢ourt judgment of $76,306.99 obtained by Household Finance
Consumer Discount Company agailnst you.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TC PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Household Finance
Consumer Digcount Company the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To
find out how much you must pay, you may call Terrence J.
McCabe, Esquire at {(215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered, You may alsgo ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.

(See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)
YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find ocut the price bid by
calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if
the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of
your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due on the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215)
780-1010.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

5, You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the wmoney which was paid for
your real estate. A schedule of distribution of the money bid
for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within (30)
days of the sale. This schedule will state who will be
receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {(reasons why
the proposed schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed with
the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your real estate back, if you act immediately after
the sale,

¥OU SHQULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.

IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,

GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND
QUT WHERE YOQU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

168 EAST HTH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O. BOX 186

(717} 784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

{800) 692-7375



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Scenic Knolls, Township
of South Centre, County of Columbia and State of Pennsvlvania, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED as follows, to wir

BEGINNING at a poaint on the northerly side of extension of Hillside Drive and in ling of
fands now or formerly of Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E. Hansen, his wife; thence along
lands nor or formerly of said Hanssn. North elaven degrees fifteen minutes West, twa
hundred thirty fezt (N, 11°degs, 157 W, 230"} 10 a point in line of lands nor or formerly of
Charles E. Bover, Inc.; thence along said lands now or formerly of said Charles E. Boyer,
Inc., North seventy-eight degrees forty-five minutes East. one hundred ten feet (N. 78°
degs. 46° E.. 1107) to a point in the of lands now or formerly of Lewis E. Phillips and
Cora Phillips, his wife; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven dagrees fifteen
minutes East, two hundred-thirty; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees
fifteen minutes East, two hundred-thirty feet {S. 11 deg. 15" E., 230) to a point on the
northerly side of Hillside Drive; thenee along the northarly side of said Hillside Drive,
South seventy-cight degree forty-five minutes Wesl, one hundred ten feet (S. 78 deps. 45°
W., 110°) 10 a point in line of land now ar formerly of said Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E.
Hansen, his wife, the place of BEGINNING. The above described premises are the
easterly twenty-five feet of Lot No. 45 and the Westerly eighty-five feet of Lot No. 44 as
shown on the draft of lots prepared by Howard Fenerolf, R L., in Qctober, 1955 revised
August, 1956 and January, 1960,

UNDER AND SUBIJECT, 1o the covenants, conditions and restrictions as set forth in
Columbia County Deed Book 300, Page 603.

TOGETHER with all singudar the tenemeunts, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same
balonging, or in any wise apperfaining.

BEING KNOWN AS 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

TAX I.D. NUMBER 12-05-A-36-8.

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gerald C. and N. Carlene Miller by
Deed dated 11/08/82 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 311, page 951, granted and
conveyed unto Thomas and Pamela McGilloway.

REAL, DEBT: $76,306.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: THOMAS AND
PAMELA McGILLOWAY

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
1608 Walnut Street

Suite 402

Philadelphia, PA 19103



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R,

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHEIHL COURT (UL - . Q. BOIXN Jua DE G Tt
Py WAL BLOQOLMOBURG, A 12015 FE7] Zha b

389-5622
Dale: Aprilt 15, 1997

O Office of FLALTLR
Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8018
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re:Household Finance Consumer ys Thomas & Pamela McGilloway

No: " g O 997 LD No: 1384 of _ 199% Ju

Duﬁr Sir:
Enclosed 15 4 nolice of an upcaming Sheriffrs Sale. [ YOou have any
claims againsl Lhis prbpcrLy, notily Lhis offico IhMEUI{[ELX.
Please feel free Lo conlact e wilh eny questions ¥Ou may have.
Respecttully,
W

Harry A. RG(J-'_]I‘ir]CI, Jit.
Sheriff of Columbia Counly



HARKY A, ROADARMEL, R,

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHUINI COURE TS - 1 Q) oX g LT
LER Py NIRRT §14 HLOOMIBURG, I'A 12a00s 173 7t

389~5622
Dale: April 15, 1997

Ro:Household Finance Consumer yo Thomas & Pamela McGilloway
Nogﬁ;4éL _of__y497 LD No:_ 1384 of 1996 Ju

I}C(U‘ Sii‘:
EIlClUSL‘(I i:} d itolLlce of T UPICOIE Sf'l(\.‘l‘i!-r'!} SGLC, I QU have an
5] y Y

claims against Uiis prdpurty, Aolily this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contacl me Wil any questions you indy have.
Respoecttully,

N ¢~

Harry AL Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Cotumbia County



FIARRY A, f{O’ADAWi;L, IR.

'jb ?Wff'.n—\L
SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

oM COVRT HOQUST - 1 Q) Box 3ow TR 1
FF T YRR R BLOIOQNSEVHG, PA 12015 7Y 70tk

389-5622
Date: Aprilt 15, 1997

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
To: DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE |
BUREAU OF COMPLIANGE
~CLEARANCE SUPPORT- SECTFON
-DEPARTMENT 280945 .
HARRISBURG PA 17128-0946

ReiHousehold Finance Consumer yg Thomas & Pamela McGilloway
NOI_' T . ol 1497 Ny f~!0:_q_13n8_4“__ of 19961_ _ Jo

Ddar Sir:
Lnclosed is a nolice uf an UpComing Sheriffls Sale, IF )./UU have any
claius uga1n L othisy DIOULlly nolily this offjce MM:QL&ELLZ
Please Feel free Lo conlacl me wilh any questions You may have.
Respeclfully,
}Q@u’?

Harry AL Roadarme), Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Counly



HARRY A, !{OA DARMIEL

»(m
J’ ,‘;\0‘ ,-J"i.\
SHIIGEE GF COLUMBIA CO
COUERT THQUSE - I .
BLOOMSOUWRG, I'A

FINL
1717 AR
J89-5622

17015

1997

DaLe: April 15,

To: Small Business Administration
20 N. Penna. Avenue
Room 2327

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

o Household Finance Consumer

No: ~ Mo:

_0 F__L&lﬂ____l 1)

! =]

Ddar Sir:

tuclosed s a nolice of an UpComlieg Shierifr

clalms against Uiy Properly, notiry Uhis office

Please feel free Lo conlect me wiln ¢y que

WOIX Juu

;R

UNTY

YU i
717) 7l

vy Thomas & Pamela McGilloway

384

_of_ 1996w

3 Sale, IF you havoe divy

IMMEDTATELY

SLIONS you may have.
Respectfu

@,&C/

Harry A Roadarme!,
SheriFf of Colunbia

JI".
County



HARRY A. ROADARMIL, JR.

#h

SHERITE OF C()lUMIHA COUNTY
PPIERELF COURL FIOWIST - P, . BOX 380 24 VIR FHva
(Z17) 3h0-50d2 BLOOMSBURG, PA 7815 [747) 784 64pm

DAT: April 15-97

REE: Sherifl's sale Adverti s Dates

_Household Finance L,o. vs . Thomas & Pamela McG1Howay
Mo, 19 of 97 D ' No._]igiof_w____]_%gﬁi_.jl)

Dear Sir:
Please advertise the enclosed SHERUT SALE o the following dates:

Lst woek  May 15, 1997 Sale Date June 5, 1997, at 1000 AM
nd week  May 22, 1997

3] week_____lfl_a_x___2‘9 199?

Feel [ree Lo contael mo if vou have any aquestions.

Respeot fully

\Qmw\g\ ‘anl gt/

Harey AMRoadame] . Jr .
Shord i




LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG anp CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 402 SUITE ONE B
1608 WALNUT STREET 1200 BUSTLETON PiKE
PHILADLLPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-5446 FEASTERVILLE, PA 19047
(215) 790-1010
30 REGENCY PLAZA
FAX# (215) 790-1274 GLEN MILLS, PA ($342
TERRENCE J. McCABE (610} 358-9600

1230 BRACE ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034-3211
(609) 667-4005

March 19, 1997

Sheriff’eg Office

Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company vs.

Thomas McGilloway and Pamela McGilloway

Columbia County; Court of Common Pleas; Number 96-CV-1384
Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find two copies of Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of
Real Property relative to the above matter. I would appreciate
your serving the Notice upon Defendants, Thomas McGilloway and
Pamela McGilloway, at 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

After service has been effectuated, I would appreciate your
forwarding to me the pertinent affidavit indicating the same.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

TERRENCE J. McCARE

TIM/ 1t
Enclosures



LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 402 SUITE ONE B
1608 WALNUT STREET 1200 BUSTLETON PIKE
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-5446 FEASTERVILLE, PA 15047
(215) 790-1010 .
30 REGENCY PLAZA
FAX#H (215} 790-1274 GLEN MILLS, PA 19342
TERRENCE 1. McCABE (610) 358-9600

1230 BRACE ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034-3211
{609) 667-4005

April 23, 1997

Prothonotary’'s Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Household Finance Consumer Discount Company V.

Thomas McGilloway and Pamela McGilloway

Columbia County; C.C.P.; Number 96-CV-1384
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of Affidavit of
Service relative to the above-capticned matter. Kindly file the
original of record with the Court and return to my attention the
remaining time-stamped copy in the self-addressed, stamped envelope
which is provided.

Thank you for your cocperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

< .
o -
TERRENCE J. McCABE

TIM/gd
Enclosures

cc.: Sheriff’'s Office (w/enc.)v”



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496 ?

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

(215) 750-1010

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER : COLUMBIA COUNTY

DISCOUNT COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. :

THOMAS McGILLOWAY :

PAMELA McGILLOWAY : NUMBER 56-CV-1384

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esguire, attorney for the Plaintiff in
the within matter, hereby certify that on the 23rd day of April,
1997, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of

Real Property was served on the following lienholders:

Wilkes-Barre Bellco F.C.U.
265 5. Main Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702

Occupant (s)
6965 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Copies of the letters and certificates of mailing are attached

hereto, made a part hereof and marked as Exhibit "B."
.'/’—H-

q%/ié/ﬂ/ "

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS £J3%% DAY
OF ('},f . , 1997,

pmﬁﬁ %ﬂy

MOTAHIA[ SEAL
TRACY A. RIFF, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commisston Expires Oct. 23, 2000




LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG ano CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 402 SUITE ONE B
1608 WALNUT STREET 1200 BUSTLETON PIKE
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 15103-5446 FEASTERVILLE, PA 19047
(215) 79¢0-1010 »
: 30 REGENCY PLAZA
FAX# (215) 790-1274 GLEN MILLS, PA 19342
TERRENCE J. McCABE {610} 358-9600

1230 BRACE ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034-3211
(609) 6674005

April 23, 1987

Wilkes-Barre Bellco F.C.U.
265 8. Main Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702

Re: Owners: Thomas and Pamela McGilloway
Property: 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff’s Sale on June 5, 1897 at 10:00 a.m. in the
Sheriff‘s Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, Enclosed please find Notice of
Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property. Our records indicate that you may
hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on, and/or other interests
in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You wmay
wish to attend the sgale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a
date gpecified by the Sheriff not later than 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unlessg -
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the

gchedule.
Very truly yours,
g;:;é} o
TERRENCE J., McCABE
TIM/ Lt
Enclosure




.5, POSTAL SERVICE

CEFITJFICATE OF M
MAY BE Usep Fon DOMESTIC apnp
PROVIDE Fog INSURANCE _p5y&

Aszeivag Fraim;

McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY p¢,
PHILADELPHIA A 19104

FOVgy o
5 o
SN
Ona piges nf erdinary maj) 8ddrassed o, 3
Wilkes-Barre Bellcd g C.U*’i_-
. '/., - /\%
265 g Main Street %5 330%
W1 eS5-HaTr

re’ L

PS Form 3817, Mg, 1889




LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG ano CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 402 SUITEONE R
1608 WALNUT STREET 1200 BUSTLETON PIKE
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-5446 FEASTERVILLE, PA 19047
(215} 790-1010 ' * '
30 REGENCY PLAZA
FAXH (215) 190-1274 GLEN MILLS, PA 19342
TERRENCE J. McCABE {6100 358-5600

1230 BRACE ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034-3211
(609) 667-4005

April 23, 1997

Occupant {s)
€965 Hillside Driwve
Bloomgburg, PA 17815

Re: Owners: Thomas and Pamela McGilloway
Property: 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Occupant (s) :

The above~captioned property is scheduled to be s0ld at the
Columbia County Sheriff’s Sale on June 5, 1997 at 10:00 a.m. in the
Sheriff’s Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street,
Blcomsburg, Pennsylvania 178165, Encloged please find Notice of
Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property. Our records indicate that you may
have an interest in the property which will be extinguished by the
sale. 7You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a
date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the

gchedule.
Very truly yours,
Sl
TERRENCE J. McCABE
TIM/ 1t

Enclosure



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PAOVIDE FOR INSURANCE —POSTMASTER

- P A -
Receivad From:

R

—— WcCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. £ oo g
1608 WALNUT - SUITE 402 5 Lo I

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: \';'/"\%Q‘;\\
Occupant(s) 3 <\
6965 Hillside DARYR ™.
‘-‘:I S //.:""_ H“\‘“
Bloomsburg, PA 1718I%).5 AN \
oo g
PS5 Form 3817, Mar, 1889 i ol /



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

(215) 79%0-1010

HOUSEHOCLD FINANCE CONSUMER : COLUMBIA CQUNTY

DISCQUNT COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. : K(}“ f‘i—r

THOMAS McGILLOWAY : : !

PAMELA McGILLOWAY : NUMBER 96-CV-1384

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the
above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA

17815, a copy of the description of said property is attached

hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(g):
Name Address
Thomas McGilloway and 6965 Hillgide Drive
Pamela McGilloway Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address
Thomas McGilloway and 6965 Hillside Drive

Pamela McGilloway Blecomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address
Household Finance Consumer 961 Welgel Drive
Discount Company P.O. Box 8632

Elmhurst, IL 60126

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address
Househeld Finance Consumer 961 Weigel Drive
Discount Company P.O. Box 8632

Elmhurst, IL 60126

Wilkes-Barre Bellco F.C.U. 265 S. Main Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None.
6. Name and address of every other person of whom the

Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Occupant (s} 6965 Hillgide Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

P o L
(? ; ‘)"; R A S —
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Scenic Knolls, Township
of South Centre, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyvivania, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED as tollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of extension of Hillside Drive and in line of
fands now or formerly of Gene L. Hausen and Wilma E. Hansen, his wife; thence along
lands nor or formerly of said Hansen. North claven degrees fitfteen minutes West, two
hundred thirty feat (N. 117degs. 15 W, 230 to a point in Jine of lands nor or formerly of
Charles E. Bover, Inc.; thence along said lands now or formerly of said Charles E. Bover,
Inc.. North seventy-eight degress forty-five minutes Fast. one hundred ten feet (N, 78
degs, 46° E.. 1107) to a point in the of lands now or formerly of Lewis E. Phillips and
Cora Phillips, his wife; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees fifteen
minutes East, two hundred-thirty; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees
fifteen minutes East, nwo hundred-thirty feet (S. 11 deg, 15° E.. 230) to a point on the
northerly side of Hillside Drive; thance along the northerly side of said Hillside Drive,
South seventy-eight degree foriy-five minutes Wast, one hundred ten feat (S. 78 degs. 45°
W., 110’} to a point in linz of land now or formerly of said Gene L, Hansen and Wilma E.
Hansen, his wife, the place of BEGINNING. The above described premises are the
easterly twenty-five feet of Lot No. 45 and the Westerly eighty-five feet of Lot No. 44 as
shown on the draft of lots prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.. in October, 1955 revised
August, 1956 and January, 1960,

UNDER AND SUBIJECT, to the covenants, condinons and restrictions as set forth in
Columbia County Dead Book 300, Page 603.

TOGETHER svith all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same
balonging. or in any wise appertaining.

BEING KNOWN AS 6965 Hillside Drive, Blecomsburg, PA 17815.

TAX I.D. NUMBER 12-05-A-36-8,

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gerald C. and N. Carlene Miller by
Deed dated 11/08/82 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 311, page 951, granted and
conveyed unto Thomas and Pamela McGilloway.

REAL DEBT: $76,306.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE FROPERTY OF: THOMAS AND
PAMELA McGILLOWAY

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
1608 Walnut Street

Suite 402

Philadelphia, PA 19103




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 164%6

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

(215) 7380-1010

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER : COLUMBIA CCOUNTY

DISCOUNT COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. : Oy _

THOMAS McGILLCWAY : \'\--\1

PAMELA McGILLOWAY : NUMBER S86-CV-1384

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the
above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA

17815, a copy of the description of said property is attached

hereto and marked Exhibit "a.,nw

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or Reputed Owner (s):
Name Address
Thomas McGilloway and 6965 Hillside Drive
Pamela McGilloway Bloomgburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant {s) in the judgment :
Name Address
Thomas McGilloway and 6965 Hillsgide Drive

Pamela McGilloway Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address
Household Finance Consumer 961 Weigel Drive
Discount Company P.C. Box 8632

Elmhurst, IL 60126

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address
Household Finance Consumer 961 Weigel Drive
Discount Company P.O. Box 8632

Elmhurst, IL 60126

Wilkes-Barre Bellco F.C.U. 265 8. Main Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None.
6. Name and address of every other person of whom the

Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Occupant {s) 6965 Hillgide Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

-

Bj/‘i’/w /é*, Ll 4

DATE TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Scenic Knolls, Township
of South Centre, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of extension of Hillside Drive and in line of
lands now or formerly of Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E. Haunsen, his wife; thence along
lands nor or formerly of said Hansen. North elaven degrees fifteen minutes West, two
hundred thirty feat (N, 11°degs. 15" W, 230°) to a point in line of (ands nor or formerly of
Charles E. Boyver, Inc.; thence aleng said lands now or formerly of said Charles E. Boyer,
Inc., North seventy-eight deprees forty-five minutes East. one hundred ten feet (N, 78
degs. 467 E.. 1107) 1o a peint in the of lands now or formearly of Lewis E. Phillips and
Cora Phillips, his wife; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven dagrees fifteen
minutes East, two hundred-thirty; flience atong said Phillips land, South eleven degrees
fifteen minutes Last, nwo hundred-thirty feet (S. 11 deg. 15" E., 230) toa point on the
northerly side of Hillside Drive; thance along the northarly side of said Hillside Drive,
Sauth seventy-eight degree forty-five minutes West, one hundred ten feel (S. 78 degs. 45°
W, 1107 1o a point in lin2 of land now or formerly of said Gene L. Hansen and Witma E.
Hansen, his wife, the place of BEGINNING. The above deseribed premises are the
casterly bwenty-five feet of Lot No. 45 and the Westerly eighty-five feat of Lot No. 44 a3
shown on the draft of lots prepared by Howard Fetieroll, R.E., in October, 1955 revised
August, 1956 and January, 1960,

UNDER AND SUBJECT, to the covenants, conditions and restrictions as set forth in
Columbia County Deed Book 300, Page 603,

TOGETHER with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same
balonging, or in any wise appertaining.

BEING KNOWN AS 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

TAX I.D. NUMBER 12-05-A-36-8,

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Cerald C. and N. Carlene Miller by
Deed dated 11/08/82 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 311, page 951, granted and

conveyed unto Thomas and Pamela McGilloway.

REAL DEBT: $76,306.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: THOMAS AND

PAMELA McGILLOWRY

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
1608 Walnut Street

Suite 402

Philadelphia, PA 19103

SR

EXHIBS

[ i

3



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

{215) 7%0-1010

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER : COLUMBIA COUNTY
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
THOMAS McGILLOWAY :

PAMELA McGILLOWAY : NUMBER 96-CV-1384

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the
above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at 6965 Hillside Drive, Blocmsburg, PA
17815, a copy of the description of said property is attached

hereto and marked Exhibit "a.,v

1. Name and address of Owner(g) or Reputed Owner(s):
Name Address
Thomas McGilloway and 6965 Hillside Drive
Pamela McGilloway Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address
Thomas McGilloway and 6965 Hillside Drive

Pamela McGilloway Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address
Household Finance Consumer 961 Weigel Drive
Discount Company P.0. Box 8632

Elmhurst, IL 60126

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address
Household Finance Consumer 861 Weigel Drive
Discount Company P.O. Box 8632

Elmhurst, IL 60126

Wilkes-Barre Bellco F.C.U. 265 8. Main Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None.
6. Name and address of every other person of whom the

Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Occupant {(g) 6965 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct toc the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

0 -5 g

\_’)/(q/q,? Sl el & e

DATE ' ‘ TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHILRTE CH- C Ul UMU]J\ COUNTY

”;"_’I‘”’“f COURT HOUSL - P.0L BOX 56U FOOOUR PON:
IR BLOOMSIURG, PA 17615 VU7 TR w0
Atty. Terrance J.MeCabe, ESQ. I& THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1608 Walnutb Sivael O COLUMB LA COUMTY, COMMOMNUUALTH
Suilte 405 (03 PLAMA.
Philadelphia, I'A L0103 Fouachold Finagnee Consumer DMecounl Co.
\“lrg)
Thomas & Pamela MeGilloway
WRIT 0F l-_/u l"'"('}'\i Zi} of 1357

POSTTon O PROPERDY

On.May 2, 1897, at i055 howm CERSEER A COPY OF THE SHERITE'S SALE BILL

i THE PRUPERTY OF Thomas & Bamela Mot 55 Bllleide Lrive., Bloomshurg, Pu.

COLURBTA COUNTY, PLNNSYLVAHTA, SATL POST LIRS PLRFORMUD BY COLUMEIA COUNTY fidaiy

SUHEREIY Marry A. Boadarmel Jr,

SUOANSHERY :

UEPUTY SHERTFF

.|LRII ,“.\EW A [Oﬂ[}‘f\RHLL N{t

Sworn and subscribed betore ne

Uhis and diy of

May 14 ’3 7

/fl {6 /L,{/fét*t at
Sazahy J. Hower:
NOTARIAL 3EAL
SARAH HOWER, NMotary Puhis
Bloomsburg, Colurnaia Gouniy A
My Commission Explras June 21, 1999




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF (‘OLUMBIA COUNTY
THONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONT
(717) 36-5622 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 (717} F4-6300

Fax 717-764-0257

Atty. Terrance J. MeCabe, FS4. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1608 Walrut Street OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Suite 407 OF PENNA.

Phitadelphia, £4 15108 Household Pinance Consumer Disc. o,

NO. 16 oF 1987

omgs & Pamela HeGilloway
NNIT GF EkECUTION 46, CV 1384

SERVICE ON Thomae and Damela MeGiiloway {adult-in-Chargel Jim DePind

ON Aprel 24, 1897 AT 1585 Tours . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION. A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN

REAL ESTATE AND A CGPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED OW

Jim Defini{Ndult-in-Charge) AT 69656 Fillside Dz'*'f',f-_)e. Rioomsburg, Pa.,
ouTH
BY DEPUTY SHbRIrF ety Chamberlain. ... - SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SATD

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE
DESCRIPTION TO  Jim Delini

SO ANSWERS:

4 /1/’% / / f?//?/

CHIEF  DEPUTY SHERIFF Timohty T. Chambe r*?’-asn

L.

|
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME \Q}\

N ' k \CW& (subwt
THIS  and SHE%;:?{?Q% T Hoadormel Jr. v

UA{—F ﬂ'fae ]993
o gA ’nm A ”Z[ZJL
TAWI
OF CULUMB‘A COUNTY
PROTH. & CLK. OF

MY COMM. EX 1t mon. GBS

MON. JAN. 2000



HARRY A, RO/\’DAKJ\JH_:L, iR
A, \‘11{\ (‘5}

! \

.:( ,) 4
PRGRY

SHERITE OF COLUMBIA COUNIY

IETERYN COURD TS - Py, BOX 300 TA TR Pl
{(Z47) 2 BEOJOMSBUNRG, I'A 17015 A7) Tt non

DAL M oy 2, 399?

RiE: Shevifll's sale Advortiniog Daton

?guwa aned Pomela MeQill Loy

i - -1 e IR VA
Househeld -Finance. Conaumer. Tisd, o o

Mo. 19 ol 1087 1 o, bAgd op 1886 )

Dear Sir:

Please advertise [u- orciened SHER U SALEK on Che

tollawing dates:

Lst week Moy Lo, 1987 o
2d week Moy 28, 1997
Jurd weele May. 20, 1907 ____ " SALE June 5, 1987 ai 1000

Feel [roe Lo contact ae if vou bove ARY Guesitlonss

Resooct fol 1y

Gy §m&mm& R))’\

Harry ANdondiame], -,
Sheviil




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA s

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Paula J.Barry, Publisher's assistant

, being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press Enterprise is a riewspaper of general circulation with its principal office and
place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the date of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which
appeared in the issue of said newspaper on Mav 13, 22, 29 J19.97. .. exactly
as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper
in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press

Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

ii?/&hﬁﬁ 11 !}EYJJ

Sworn and subscribed to before me this. . ... ... dayof. .................. ..., 19......

...........................................

(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

Andnow,.......... . .0 i, 19 .0 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto $ .............. for publis.hing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

Identification Number 16496

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
(215) 790-1010

195103

HOUSEHCLE FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
v,
THOMAS McGILLOWAY
PAMELA MocGILLOWAY

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS

NUMBER 96-CV-1384

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS’ WHEREABOUTS

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in

the within matter,

being duly sworn according to law,

hereby

depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendants,

Thomas and Pamela McGilloway, is 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg,

PA 17815.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS /7% pay
OF  jliavedy , 1997.

=7 YR
ey, [ AL

..

. g <

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

NOTARY PYBLIC 4

NOTARIAL SEAL
_THACY A. RIFF, Notary Public
City of Philadetphia, Phila, County
My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2000




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402

Philadelphia, Pennaylvania 19103

{(215) 7%0-1010

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER : COLUMBIA COUNTY

DISCOUNT COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. H

THOMAS McGILLOWAY :

PAMELA McGILLOWAY : NUMBER S6-(CV-1384

AFFIDAVIT QF DEFENDANTS* WHEREABQUTS

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in
the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby
depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendants,
Thomas and Pamela McGilloway, is 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg,

PA 17815.

o

o el e

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS /9% pavy
OF  /lancd, , 1997.

ey [} (A

NOTARY PYRLIC 4

NOTARIAL SEAL
TRACY A. BIFF, Notary Public
Gity of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires QOct. 23, 2000




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
TYdentification Number 164%6

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103
(215) 7%0-1010

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
v,
THOMAS McGILLOWAY
PAMELA McGILLOWAY

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA CQUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NUMBER 96-CV-1384

WHEREABOUTS

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in

the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby

depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendants,

Thomas and Pamela McGilloway, is 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg,

PA  17815.

e e e

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS /7% pavy
OF  /lla~ed , 1997.

NOTARY PURLIC 4

NOTARIAL SEAL
TRACY A AIFF, Notary Fubiic
City of Philadstphia, Phila. County
My Cammission Expires Oct. 23, 2000




McCABE, WEISBERGZ AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

(215) 790-1010

HOUSEECLD FINANCE CONSUMER : COLUMBIA COUNTY

DISCOUNT COMPANY : COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
v . L]

THOMAS McGILLOWAY :

PAMELA McGILLOWAY : NUMBER 96-CV-1384

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA 55

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that the Defendants are not in the Military or Naval
Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwige within
the provisions of the Soldierg’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940 as amended; and that the Defendants, Thomas and

Pamela McGllloway, are over eighteen (18) years of age and reside

at 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED e
CI_;-,--, . - (‘ i

BEFORE ME THIS [/ 7% pay e
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
QF lﬂiﬁtbx . Attorney for Plaintiff

’-’ 24 / -u2u)/

Notary P folic s

NOTAHMLSEAL
TRACY A. RIFF, Notary Public
City of Philadsiphia, Phila. County ]
My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2000 |




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

{215) 790-1010

HOUSEHCOLD FINANCE CONSUMER : COLUMBIA COUNTY

DISCOUNT COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v. : .

THOMAS McGILLOWAY :

PAMELA McGILLOWAY : NUMBER 96-CV-1384

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA 55

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that the Defendants are not in the Military or Naval
Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwisge within
the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940 as amended; and that the Defendants, Thomas and

Pamela McGilloway, are over eighteen (18) years of age and reside

at 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIEED -

an e Gy a—
BEFORE ME THIS /72 pDay ol ¢
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
OF  {Meaihs ) Attorney for Plaintiff

@,&z é(@w

No*ary P lic

NOTARIAL SEAL
TRACY A. RIFF, Notary PélbhctY
City of Philadalphia, Phila. Coun
My (E.}yommissmn Expires Oct. 23, 2000




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402

Philadelphia, Pennsylwvania 19103

(215) 790-1010

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER : COLUMBIA COUNTY

DISCOUNT COMPANY : COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS
V. :

THOMAS McGILLOWAY :

PAMELA McGILLOWAY : NUMBER 96-CV-1384

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA =S

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that the Defendants are not in the Military or Naval
Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwisge within
the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940 as amended; and that the Defendants, Thomas and

Pamela McGilloway, are over eighteen {18) years of age and reside

at 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED .
' C i ol
BEFORE ME THIS [ 72 pav g ¢
: TERRENCE 7 McCABE, BESQUIRE
OF  Fleacds , 199 . Attorney for Plaintiff

(QM/M ﬁ Qu‘s/

Notary Eybllc

NDTANALSEAL
TRACY A. BIFF, Notary Pubiic
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expiras Oct. 23, 2000




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

{(215) 7%0-1010

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER : COLUMBIA COUNTY

DISCOUNT COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. :

THOMAS McGILLOWAY :

PAMELA McGILLOWAY : NUMBER 96-CV-1384

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street
P.C. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order)
of Executicn in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS

You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the
property described as follows: 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815 {(more fully described as attached).

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as
follows:

Thomas McGilloway and
Pamela McGilloway
6965 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
under within Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of
whomever ig found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy
or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction,
or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

g//?/f7 <e VA

DATE ' TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! and tract of fand situate in Scenic Knolls, Township
of South Centre, County of Columbia and State of Pennsvivania, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the nottherly sidz of extension of Hiliside Drive and in line of
lanids now or formerly of Gene 1., Hansen and Wilma E. Hansen, his wife; thence along
lands nor or formerly of said Hansen. North claven degrees fiffeen minutes West, bwo
hundred thirty feet (N. 117degs. 15" W, 230"} 10 a point in line of tands nor or formerly of
Cherles E. Bover, Inc.; thence along said lands now or formerly of said Charles E. Bover,
Inc., North seventy-eight degrees torty-five minutes East, one hundred ten feet (N. 78°
degs. 467 E.. 1107) fo a point in the of lands now or formerly of Lewis E. Phillips and
Cora Phillips, his wife; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees fifieen
minutes East, two hundred-thirty; thenee along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees
fifteen minutes East, two hundred-thirty feet (S. t1 deg. 15" E., 230) to a point on the
northerly side of Hillside Drive; thence along the northarly side of said Hillside Drive,
South seventy-eight degree forty-five minutes West, one hundred ten feaf (8. 78 degs. 45°
W., 110} 1o a point in linz of 1and now or formerly of said Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E.
Hansen, his wife, the place of BEGINNING. The above deseribed premises are the
easterly twenty-five feet of Lot No. 45 and the Westerly eighty-five feet of Lot No. 44 as
shown on the draft of lots prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., in October, 1955 revised
August, 1956 and January, 1960,

UNDER AND SUBIECT, to the covenants, conditions and restrictions as sat forth in
Columbia County Deed Book 300, Puge 603.

TOGETHER with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same
balongmg. or in any wise apperfaining.

BEING KNOWN AS 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

TAX 1.D. NUMBER 12-05-A-36-8.

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gerald C. and N. Carlene Miller by
Deed dated 11/08/82 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 311, page 951, granted and
conveyed unto Thomas and Pamela McGilloway.

REAL DEBT: $76,306.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: THOMAS AND
PAMELA McGILLOWAY

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
1608 Walnut Street

Suite 402

Philadelphia, PA 19103



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

(215) 790-~1010

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER : COLUMBIA COUNTY

DISCOUNT COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. :

THOMAS McGILLOWAY :

PAMELA McGILLOWAY : NUMBER 96-CV-1384

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ {Order)
of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS

You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sgell the
property described as follows: 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815 (more fully described as attached).

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as
follows:

Thomas McGilloway and
Pamela McGilloway
6965 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
under within Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of
whomever i1s found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy
or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction,
or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

3147 Getd

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of fand situate in Scenic Knolls, Township
of South Centre, County of Columbia and State of Permsvlvania, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED as follows, to wit:

BEGINNNING at a point on the northerly sidz of extension of Hillside Drive and in line of
lands now or formerly of Gene L. Haunsen and Wilma E. Hansen, his wife: thence along
lands nor or formerly of said Hansen. North elaven degrees fifteen minutes West, two
hundred thirty fest (N, 11 degs, 157 W, 230%) 10 2 point in line of lands nor or formerly of
Charles E. Bover, Inc.; thence along said lands now or formerly of said Charles E. Bover,
Inc., North seventy-eight degrees forty-five minutes East. one hundred ten feet (N, 78°

- degs. 467 E.. 1107) 1o a point in the of lands now or formerly of Lewis E. Phillips and
Cora Phillips, his wife; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees fifieen
minutes East, tvo hundred-thirty; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees
fitteen minutes East, nwo hundred-thirty feet (S. [ deg. 15" E., 230) to a point on the
nartherly side of Hillside Drive; thence along the northerly side of said Hillside Drive,
South seventy-eight depree {orty-five minules West, one hundred ten feet (S. 78 degs. 45°
W., 110°) 10 a point in line of land now or former]y of said Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E.
Hansen, his wife, the place of BEGINNING, The above described premises are the
eastarly twenty-five feet of Lot No. 45 and the Westerly eighty-five feet of Lot No. 44 as
shown on the draft of lats prepared by Howard Fetteralf, R.T., in Qctober, 1955 revised
Augusl, 1956 and January, 1960,

UNDER AND SUBIECT, to the covenants, conditians and restrictions as set forth in
Columbia County Deed Book 300, Page 603,

TOGETHER with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same
balongmg. or in any wise appertaining,

BEING KNOWN AS 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

TAX I.D. NUMBER 12-05-A-36-8,

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gerald C. and N. Carlene Miller by
Deed dated 11/08/82 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 311, page 951, granted and
conveyed unto Thomas and Pamela McGilloway.

REAL DEBT: $76,306.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: THOMAS AND
PAMELA McGLLLOWAY

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
1608 Walnut Street

Suite 402

Philadelphia, PA 15103



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 402

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

(215) 790-1010

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER : COLUMBIA COUNTY

DISCOUNT COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V - -

THOMAS McGILLOWAY :

PAMELA McGILLOWAY : NUMBER 96-CV-1384

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouge, Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM;

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order)
of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS

You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the
propexty described as follows: 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815 {more fully described as attached).

The parties to be served and theilr proper addresses are as
follows:

Thomas McGilloway and
Pamela McGilloway
6965 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
under within Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of
whomever ig found in possession, after notifying person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy
or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction,
or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof,

3//?/?7 oo by

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Scenic Knolls, Township
of South Centre, County of Columbia and State of Pennsvivania, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED as follows, ta wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of extension of Hillside Drive and in line of
lands now or formerly of Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E. Hansen, his wife; thence along
lands nor or formerly of said Hansen. Narth cleven degrees fitteen minutes West, two
hundred thirty fe2t (N, 11°degs. 157 W, 230") 10 a point in line of lands nor or formerly of
Charles L. Bover, Inc.; thence along sald lands now or formerly of said Charles E. Boyer,
Inc., North seventy-eight degrees fory-five minutes East. one hundred ten feet (N. 78"
degs. 46° E.. 1107) to a point in the of lands now or formerly of Lewis E. Phillips and
Cora Phillips. his wife; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees fifteen
minutes East, two hundred-thirty; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees
fifteen minutes East, two hundred-thirty feet (S, 11 deg. 15" E., 230) to a point on the
northerly side of Hillside Drive; thence along the northerly side of said Hiflside Drive,
South seventy-cight degree forty-five minutes West, one hundred ten feat (S. 78 degs. 45°
W., 110°) to a point in Jinz of fand now or formerlv of said Gene L., Hansen and Wilma E.
Hansen, his wife, the place of BEGINNING. The above described premises are the
easterly twenty-five feel of Lot No. 45 and the Westerly eighty-five feet of Lot No. 44 as
shown on fhe draft of lots prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R. L., in Qctober, 1955 revised
August, 1956 and January, 1960.

IINDER AND SUBIJECT, to the covenants, conditions and restrictions as sef forth in
Columbia County Deed Book 300, Page 603,

TOGETHER with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same
bzlonging. or m any wise appertainiug,

BEING KNOWN AS 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

TAX I.D. NUMBER 12-05-A-36-8,

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gerald C. and N. Carlene Miller by
Deed dated 11/08/82 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 311, page 951, granted and
conveyed unte Thomas and Pamela McGilloway.

REAL DEBT: $76,306.99

SELIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: THOMAS AND
PAMELA McGILLOWAY

TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUIRE
1608 Walnut Street

Suite 402

Philadelphia, PA 19103



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! and tract of fand situate in Scenic Knolls, Township
of South Centre, County of Columbia and Srate of Pennsvivania, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED as follows, ta wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of exrension of Hillside Drive and in line of
lands now or formerly of Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E. Hansen, his wife; thence along
lands nor or formerly of said Hansen. North claven degrees fittzen minutes West, two
hundred thirty fest (N. 11°degs. 157 W, 230°) to a point in line of lands nor or formerly of’
Charles E. Bover, Inc.; thence along said lands now or formerly of said Charles E. Bayer,
Inc., North seventy-eight degrees {orty-five minutes East. one hundred ten feet (N, 78°
degs. 46” E.. 1107) to a point in the of ands now or formerly of Lewis E. Phitlips and
Cora Phillips. his wife; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees fifteen
minutes East, two hundred-thirty; thence along said Phillips fand. South eleven degrees
fifteen minutes East, two hundred-thirty feet (S. 11 deg. 15° E., 230) to a point on the
northerly side of Hillside Drive; thence along the northerly side of said Hillside Drive,
South seventy-eight degree forty-five minutes West, one hundred ten feet (8. 78 degs. 45°
W., 1107} 1o a point in lin2 of land now or formerly of said Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E.
Hansen, his wife, the place of BEGINNING. The above described premises are the
easterly twenty-five feet of Lot No. 45 and the Westerly eighty-five feet of Lot No. 44 as
shown on the draft of lots prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., in October, 1955 revisad
August, 1956 and January, 1960,

UNDER AND SUBIECT, to the covenants, conditions and restrictions as set forth in
Columbia County Deed Book 300, Page 603,

TOGETHER with all singular the tenements, hereditmuents and appurtenances to the same
balonging. or in any wise appertaining.
BEING KNOWN AS 6965 Hillside Drive, Rlocomsburg, PA 17815.

TAX I.D. NUMBER 12-05-A-36-8.

THE IMPROVEMENTS THERECN ARE: A single family dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gerald C. and N. Carlene Miller by
Deed dated 11/08/82 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 311, page 951, granted and

conveyed unto Thomas and Pamela McGilloway.

REAL DEBT: §76,306.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF . THOMAS AND

PAMELA McGILLOWAY

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
1608 Walnut Street

Suite 402

Philadelphia, PA 19103



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! and tract of fand situate in Scenic Knolls, Township
of South Centre, County of Columbia and State of Permsvivania, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED ax follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of extension of Hillside Drive and in line of
lands now or formerly of Gee L. Hansen and Wilma E. Hansen, his wife; thence along
tands nor or formerly of said Hansen. North elaven degrees fifteen minutes West, two
hundred thirty fe2t (N. 11°degs. 137 W, 230") to a point in line of lands nor or formerly of
Charles E. Bover, Inc.; thence along said lands now or formerly of said Charles E. Boyer,
Inc., North seventy-eight degrees forty-five minutes East. one hundred ten feet (N. 78°
degs. 467 ., 1107) 1o a peint in the of lands now or formerly of Lewis E. Phillips and
Cora Phillips, his wife; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven dzgrees fifteen
minutes East, two hundred-thirty; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees
fifteen minutes East, two hundred-thirty feet (S. 11 deg. 15" E., 230) to a point on the
northerly side of Hillside Drive; thance along the northerly side of said Hillside Drive,
South seventy-eight degree forty-five minutes West, one hundred ten feet (S. 78 degs. 45’
W., 110’} 1o a point in lin2 of land now or formerly of said Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E.
Hansen, his wife, the place of BEGINNING. The above described premises are the
easterly twenty-five feet of Lot No. 45 and the Westerly eighty-five feet of Lot No. 44 as
shown on the draft of lots prepared by Howard Fenerolf, R.E., in October, 1955 revised
Angust, 1956 and January, 1960.

UNDER AND SUBIECT, 10 the covenants, conditions and restrictions as set forfl in
Columbia County Deed Book 300, Page 603.

TOGETHER with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same
balongmeg. or in any wise appertaining.

BEING KNOWN AS 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

TAX 1.D. NUMBER 12-05-A-36-8.

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gerald C. and N. Carlene Miller by
Deed dated 11/08/82 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 311, page 951, granted and
conveyed unto Thomas and Pamela McGilloway.

REAL DEBT: £$76,306.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: THOMAS AND
PAMELA McGILLOWAY

TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUIRE
1608 Walnut Street

Suite 402

Philadelphia, PA 19103



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Scenic Knolls, Township
of South Centre, County of Columbia and State of Permsvivania, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBELD as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING al a point on the northerly side of extension of Hillside Drive and in line of
tands now or formerty of Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E. Hansen, his wife; thence along
lands nor or formerly of said Hansen. North eleven degrees fifteen minutes West, two
hundred thuty teat (N. 11°degs. 13" W, 230°) 10 a point in line of fands nor or formerly of
Charles E. Boyver, Inc.; thence along said lands now or formerly of said Charles E, Bover,
Inc., North seventy-eight degrees farty-five minutes East. one hundred ten feet (N, 78
degs. 46° E.. 110°) 1o a point in the of lands now or formerly of Lewis E. Phillips and
Cora Phillips, his wife; thence along said Phillips tand, South elevan dagrees fifteen
minutes East, two hundred-thirty; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees
fifteen minutes East, two hundred-thirty feet (S. |1 deg. 15°E., 230) toa point on the
northerly side of Hillside Drive; thence along the northerly side of said Hillside Drive,
South seventy-eight degree forty-five minutes West, one hundred ten feet (8. 78 degs. 45’
W., 1107} 10 a point in lin2 of land now or formerly of said Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E.
Hansen, his wife, the place of BEGINNING. The above described premises are the .
easterly twenty-five feet of Lot No. 45 and the Westerly eighty-five feet of Lot No. 44 as
shown on the drafl of lats prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.. in October, 1953 revised
August, 1956 and January, 1960,

UNDER AND SUBIECT, to tha covenants, conditions and restrictions as set forth in
Columbia County Deed Book 300, Page 603,

TOGETHER waith all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same
bzlonging. or in any wise appertaining,

BEING KNOWN AS 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

TAX I.D. NUMBER 12-05-A-36-8.

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gerald C. and N. Carlene Miller by
Deed dated 11/08/82 and recorded in the OCffice of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Rook 311, page 951, granted and
conveyed untc Thomas and Pamela McGilloway.

REAL DEBT: $76,306.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTICN AS THE PROPERTY OF . THOMAS AND
PAMELA McGILLOWAY

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
1608 Walnut Street

Suite 402

Philadelphia, PA 19103



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Scenic Knolls, Township
of South Centre, County of Columbhia and State of Permsvivania, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly sidz of extension of Hillside Drive and in line of
lands now or formerly of Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E. Hansen, his wife; thenee along
lands nor or formerly of said Hansen. North elzven degrees fiftzen minutes West, two
hundred thirty fest (N. 117degs. 157 W, 230") to a point in line of lands nor or formerly of
Charles E. Bover, Inc.; thence along said lands now or formetly ot said Charles 1. Bover,
Ine., North seventy-eight degrees torty-five minutes East, one hundred ten feet (N, 78°
degs. 467 E., 1107) to a peint in the of lands now or formerly of Lewis E. Phillips and
Cora Phillips, his wife; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees fiffeen
minutes East, two hundred-thirty; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees
fifteen minutes East, two hundred-thirty feet (S. 11 deg. 15" E., 230) to a point on the
northerly side of Hillside Drive; thence along the northarly side of said Hillside Drive,
South seventy-cight degree forty-five minutes West, one hundred ten feet (S. 78 degs. 45
W.,, 110°) to a point in linz of land now or fornrerly of said Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E.
Hansen, his wife, the place of BEGINNING. The above described premises are the
easterly fwenty-five feet of Lot No. 45 and the Westerly eighty-five feet of Lot No. 44 as
shown on the draft of lots prepared by Howard Fetierolf, R.E., in October, 1955 revised
August, 1956 and January, 1960.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, to the covenants, conditions and restrictions as set forth in
Columbia County Dead Book 300. Page 603.

TOGETHER with all singular the tenements, hereditanents and appurtenances to the same
balonging. or in any wise appertaining.

BEING KNOWN AS 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

TAX I.D. NUMBER 12-05-A-36-8.

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gerald C. and N. Carlene Miller by
Deed dated 11/08/82 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 311, page 951, granted and
conveyed unto Thomas and Pamela McGilloway.

REAL DEBT: $76,306.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:- THOMAS AND
PAMELA McGILLOWAY

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
1608 Walnut Street

Suite 402

Philadelphia, PA 19103



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Scenic Knolls, Township
of South Centre, County of Columbia and State of Parmsvivania, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED as follows, to witl:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly sidz of extension of Hillside Drive and in line of
lands now or formerly of Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E. Hansen, his wife; thence along
lands nor or formerly of said Hansen. North eleven degrees fiffeen minutes West, two
hundred thirty feet (N, 11°degs. 157 W, 230") 10 a point in line of ands nor or formerly of’
Charles E. Boyer, Inc.; thence along said lands now or formerly of said Charles E. Bover,
Inc., North seventy-eight degrees forty-five minutes East, one hundred ten feet (N. 78"
degs. 467 E.. 1107) to a point in the of lands now or formerly of Lewis E. Phillips and
Cora Phillips, his wife; thence along said Phitlips land, South eleven degrzes fifteen
minutes East, two hundred-thirty; thence along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees
fifteen minutes East, two hundred-thirty feet (S. 11 deg. 15' E., 230) fo a point on the
northerly side of Hillside Drive; thence along the northerly side of said Hillside Drive,
South seventy-cight degree forty-five minutes Weslt, one hundred ten feel (8. 78 degs. 45°
W., 1107} 1o a point in line of land now or formerly of said Gene L. Hansen and Wilma E.
Hansen, his wife, the place of BEGINNING. The above described premises are the
easterly twenty-five feet of Lot No. 45 and the Westerly eighty-five feet of Lot No. 44 as
shown on the draft of lots prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., in October, 1955 revisad
August, 1956 and January, 1960

UINDER AND SUBIECT, to the covenants, conditions and restrictions as set forth in
Columbia County Deed Book 300, Page 603,

TOGLETHER with all singular the fenements, hereditaments and appurtenances to the same
bzlenging, or in any wise appertaining.

BEING KNOWN AS 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

TAX I.D. NUMBER 12-05-A-36-8,

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gerald C. and N. Carlene Miller by
Deed dated 11/08/82 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 311, page 951, granted and
conveyed unto Thomas and Pamela McGilloway.

REAL DEBT: $76,306.99

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: THOMAS AND
PAMELA McGILLOWAY

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
1608 Walnut Street

Suite 402

Philadelphia, PA 19103
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WRIT OF EXECUTION-—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

5¢T Weigel pr. P 0. Box 8673 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Elmhurst, IL 60126 COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Y
No. [4 Term 19@]__51.]3.
ve No, Term 19 __AD.
6-CV-1384

No, 96-CV Term 19 __ J.D,
THOMAS McGILLOWAY and
PAMELA MOGILLOWAY
6965 Hillside Drive WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Blcomsburg, Pa 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

'TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBTA . COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

6965 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{See attached description.)

Amount Due $ 76,306.99
Interest from 11/22/96 O -
Total $ 76,306.99 Plus costs
as endorsed. o r W 6 m P

Prothonotary, Comm}\n Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

Dated 3 }\\ \14 l’] By: @-\,5@4130 A ﬁw\.‘ ™\ Deputy




 THURSDAY JUNE 5, 1997, AT 1000

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTLION NO. 19 of 1997 AND J.D. 1384 OF 1996,
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMOW PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME,
THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE UR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND
BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S QFFICE, COURT HOUSE
WEST MAIN STREET, TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.

ALL THAT CERTAUN piece, parcel and tract of land situate v Scenie Knolls, Township
of South Centre, County of Columbia and State of Pannsyvivania, DOUNDED AND
DESCRIBEL as follows, to wits

BEGINNING at a point on the northerlv side of extension of Thillside Drive and m Ling of
lands now or formerly of Gene L. Hansen and Wikma £ Hansen, his wile: thence along
fands nar or formerly of said Hansen. North eloven degrees {izen minutes West, two
bundred thirty Teat (N P degs, 15T WO 2307 to a pomt in line of lands nor or formerly of
Charles E. Bover, Inc.; thence along sald lands now or formerly of said Charles 15, Bover,
Inc., North seventy-cight degrees turiy-tive minutes East one hundred ten {eet (N, 78
dees. 467 £, 1107) to a point in the of lands now or formerly of Lewis ., Phillips and
Cora Phillips, his wife; thenee along said Phillips land, South eleven degrees fifleen
minutes East, two hundred-thirty; thenee ajong said Phillips land, South cleven degrecs
fifteen minutes Last, two hundred-thivty feet (8.t deg. 15° F., 230) (o a point on the
northerly side of Hillside Drive; thence along the northerly side of said Hillside Drive,
South seventy-cight depree forty-five ninutes West, one hundred ten feel (S. 78 degs. 45°
W, 1107w a point in lins of land now or formerly of sald Gene L. Hansen and Wilma I3,
Hansen, his wile, the place of BEGINNING. The above described premises are the
easterly twenty-five fect of Lot No. 45 and the Westerly cighty-five feet of Lot No. 44 as
shotvn on the draft of lats prepared by Howard Fenerolt, R.E.. in October. 1955 revised
August, 1956 and January, 1960,

UNDER AND SUBIECT, to the covenanls, conditions and restriciions as set forth 1o
Columbia County Deed Book 340, Page 603,

TOGETHER with alt smgular the tenements, lierediaments and appurtenances to the same
halonging. or i any wise apperiaining.

BEING KNOWN AS 6965 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

TAX I.D. NUMBER 12-05-A-36-8.

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: A single family dwelling.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Gerald C. and N. Carlene Miller by
Deed dated 11/08/82 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in
and for Columbia County in Deed Book 311, page 951, granted and
conveyed unto Thomas and Pamela McGilloway.

Rbal, DEBRT: $76,306.99

SELZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: THOMAS AND
PAMELA McGILLOWAY

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) per cent cash or cashier's check at time of Sale, bal-
ance in cash or certified check within eicht (8) days after Sale.

ALL PARTIES in Interest and Claimants will take notice that a Schedule of D@st—_
ribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and the D1stf1bgt1on
will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions are filed within 10
(ten days of posting.

Attorney for Plaintiff Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrance J. McCabe Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
1608 Walnut Street, Suite 407

Phitadelphia, PA 19103



